018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

9/8/2023 2:59:21 PM

General

$5,054,656.09
$2,035,038.62
$582,252.05
$131,109.95
$0.00
$119,381.71
$0.00

$0.00

$7,922,438.42

$685,444.86
$424,994.87
$0.00

$0.00
$1,110,439.73

$0.00

$0.00
$6,811,998.69
$6,811,998.69
$7,922,438.42

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

($410,479.91)
$19,253.90
$2,799,307.41
$423,208.35
$38,419.75
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,869,709.50

$1,184,561.73
$131,156.30
$757,267.53
$0.00
$2,072,985.56

$0.00

$56,734.36
$739,989.58
$796,723.94
$2,869,709.50

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$85,311.36
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$85,311.36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$85,311.36
$85,311.36
$85,311.36

Pulled from Raw

Capital

Projects

$1,065,445.91
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,065,445.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,065,445.91
$1,065,445.91
$1,065,445.91

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$117,773.27
$0.00

$0.00
$1,832.87
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$119,606.14

($21,135.80)
$0.00
$32,800.00
$0.00
$11,664.20

$0.00

$4,907.16
$103,034.78
$107,941.94
$119,606.14

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$23,337,044.56

$6,850,000.00

$30,187,044.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,850,000.00
$6,850,000.00

$23,337,044.56

$0.00
$0.00
$23,337,044.56
$30,187,044.56
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018 - Conecuh County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/8/2023 3:02:42 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

General

$15,444,608.96
$38,844.98
$4,782,680.35
$253,097.24
$20,519,231.53

$8,097,059.31
$3,635,103.35
$1,379,115.91
$1,263,904.12
$1,785,593.81
$2,500.00
$0.00
$548,408.31
$16,711,684.81

$283,664.43
$423,162.00
($139,497.57)

$3,668,049.15
$3,143,949.54
$6,811,998.69

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$55,000.00
$5,439,415.07
$337,850.89
$0.00
$5,832,265.96

$2,815,085.58
$1,004,602.23
$59,236.19
$1,452,968.37
$370,363.25
$0.00

$0.00
$336,354.98
$6,038,610.60

$433,866.07
$9,639.52
$424,226.55

$217,881.91
$578,842.03
$796,723.94

Pulled from Raw

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$316,351.49
$0.00
$316,351.49

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$401,580.02
$0.00
$401,580.02

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($85,228.53)
$170,539.89
$85,311.36

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$673,143.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$673,143.00

$0.00
$0.00
$325,843.00
$0.00
$0.00
$187,081.00
$0.00
$0.00
$512,924.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,219.00
$905,226.91
$1,065,445.91

$0.00
$0.00
$160,337.47
$0.00
$160,337.47

$29,877.17
$38,397.23
$0.00
$8,215.17
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$44,123.76
$120,613.33

$1,460.00
$5,898.89
($4,438.89)

$35,285.25
$72,656.69
$107,941.94

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$16,172,751.96
$5,478,260.05
$5,597,220.20
$253,097.24
$27,501,329.45

$10,942,022.06
$4,678,102.81
$1,764,195.10
$2,725,087.66
$2,155,957.06
$189,581.00
$401,580.02
$928,887.05
$23,785,412.76

$718,990.50
$438,700.41
$280,290.09

$3,996,206.78
$4,871,215.06
$8,867,421.84
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

9/8/2023 3:06:11 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

Budget

$15,600,252.92
$0.00
$4,397,560.00
$0.00
$19,997,812.92

$9,053,371.19
$3,875,694.70
$1,182,542.52
$1,254,917.00
$1,990,889.41
$0.00

$0.00
$584,679.26
$17,942,094.08

$277,207.56
$425,506.00
($148,298.44)

$1,907,420.40
$3,143,949.54
$5,051,369.94

GENERAL

Actual

$15,444,608.96
$38,844.98
$4,782,680.35
$253,097.24
$20,519,231.53

$8,097,059.31
$3,635,103.35
$1,379,115.91
$1,263,904.12
$1,785,593.81
$2,500.00
$0.00
$548,408.31
$16,711,684.81

$283,664.43
$423,162.00
($139,497.57)

$3,668,049.15
$3,143,949.54
$6,811,998.69

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($155,643.96)
$38,844.98
$385,120.35
$253,097.24
$521,418.61

$956,311.88
$240,591.35
($196,573.39)
($8,987.12)
$205,295.60
($2,500.00)
$0.00
$36,270.95
$1,230,409.27

$6,456.87
$2,344.00
$8,800.87

$1,760,628.75
$0.00
$1,760,628.75

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$55,000.00
$17,626,354.22
$421,699.52
$8,711.00
$18,111,764.74

$7,089,262.59
$2,119,169.06
$97,321.63
$1,892,416.10
$614,687.66
$4,698,415.00
$0.00
$1,945,295.28
$18,456,567.32

$452,413.00
$23,649.00
$428,764.00

$83,961.42
$578,942.48
$662,903.90

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$55,000.00
$5,439,415.07
$337,850.89
$0.00
$5,832,265.96

$2,815,085.58
$1,004,602.23
$59,236.19
$1,452,968.37
$370,363.25
$0.00

$0.00
$336,354.98
$6,038,610.60

$433,866.07
$9,639.52
$424,226.55

$217,881.91
$578,842.03
$796,723.94

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($12,186,939.15)
($83,848.63)
($8,711.00)
($12,279,498.78)

$4,274,177.01
$1,114,566.83
$38,085.44
$439,447.73
$244,324.41
$4,698,415.00
$0.00
$1,608,940.30
$12,417,956.72

($18,546.93)
$14,009.48
($4,537.45)

$133,920.49
($100.45)
$133,820.04
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

9/8/2023 3:09:49 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$465,936.02 $316,351.49
$0.00 $0.00
$465,936.02 $316,351.49
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$401,640.02 $401,580.02
$0.00 $0.00
$401,640.02 $401,580.02
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$64,296.00 ($85,228.53)
$389,448.25 $170,539.89
$453,744.25 $85,311.36

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($149,584.53)
$0.00
($149,584.53)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$60.00
$0.00
$60.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($149,524.53)
($218,908.36)
($368,432.89)

Pulled from Raw

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$672,125.00
$0.00
$45,000.00
$0.00
$717,125.00

$0.00
$0.00
$512,924.00
$159,210.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$672,134.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$44,991.00
$686,318.55
$731,309.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$673,143.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$673,143.00

$0.00
$0.00
$325,843.00
$0.00
$0.00
$187,081.00
$0.00
$0.00
$512,924.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,219.00
$905,226.91
$1,065,445.91

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$1,018.00
$0.00
($45,000.00)
$0.00
($43,982.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$187,081.00
$159,210.00
$0.00
($187,081.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$159,210.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$115,228.00
$218,908.36
$334,136.36
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $149,262.00 $160,337.47 $11,075.47
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $149,262.00 $160,337.47 $11,075.47
Expenditures
Instructional Services $44,362.00 $29,877.17 $14,484.83
Instructional Support Services $57,273.00 $38,397.23 $18,875.77
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $4,876.00 $8,215.17 ($3,339.17)
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $38,158.00 $44,123.76 ($5,965.76)
Total Expenditures: $144,669.00 $120,613.33 $24,055.67
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $1,460.00 $1,460.00
Other Financing Uses: $3,258.00 $5,898.89 ($2,640.89)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($3,258.00) ($4,438.89) ($1,180.89)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $1,335.00 $35,285.25 $33,950.25
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $72,656.69 $72,656.69 $0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30: $73,991.69 $107,941.94 $33,950.25

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/8/2023 3:13:43 PM

Pulled from Raw

Budget

$16,327,377.92
$17,626,354.22
$5,479,457.54
$8,711.00
$39,441,900.68

$16,186,995.78
$6,052,136.76
$1,792,788.15
$3,311,419.10
$2,605,577.07
$4,698,415.00
$401,640.02
$2,568,132.54
$37,617,104.42

$729,620.56
$452,413.00
$277,207.56

$2,102,003.82
$4,871,315.51
$6,973,319.33

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$16,172,751.96
$5,478,260.05
$5,597,220.20
$253,097.24
$27,501,329.45

$10,942,022.06
$4,678,102.81
$1,764,195.10
$2,725,087.66
$2,155,957.06
$189,581.00
$401,580.02
$928,887.05
$23,785,412.76

$718,990.50
$438,700.41
$280,290.09

$3,996,206.78
$4,871,215.06
$8,867,421.84

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($154,625.96)
($12,148,094.17)
$117,762.66
$244,386.24
($11,940,571.23)

$5,244,973.72
$1,374,033.95
$28,593.05
$586,331.44
$449,620.01
$4,508,834.00
$60.00
$1,639,245.49
$13,831,691.66

($10,630.06)
$13,712.59
$3,082.53

$1,894,202.96
($100.45)
$1,894,102.51
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