STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

018 - Conecuh County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		PROPRIETARY		FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$5,054,656.09	(\$410,479.91)	\$85,311.36	\$1,065,445.91	\$0.00	\$117,773.27	\$0.00
Investments	\$2,035,038.62	\$19,253.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$582,252.05	\$2,799,307.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$131,109.95	\$423,208.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,832.87	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$38,419.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$119,381.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,337,044.56
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,850,000.00
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$7,922,438.42	\$2,869,709.50	\$85,311.36	\$1,065,445.91	\$0.00	\$119,606.14	\$30,187,044.56
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$685,444.86	\$1,184,561.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$21,135.80)	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$424,994.87	\$131,156.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$757,267.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,800.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,850,000.00
Total Liabilities:	\$1,110,439.73	\$2,072,985.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,664.20	\$6,850,000.00
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,337,044.56
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$56,734.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,907.16	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$6,811,998.69	\$739,989.58	\$85,311.36	\$1,065,445.91	\$0.00	\$103,034.78	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$6,811,998.69	\$796,723.94	\$85,311.36	\$1,065,445.91	\$0.00	\$107,941.94	\$23,337,044.56
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$7,922,438.42	\$2,869,709.50	\$85,311.36	\$1,065,445.91	\$0.00	\$119,606.14	\$30,187,044.56

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

018 - Conecuh County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUCI	ARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,444,608.96	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	\$673,143.00	\$0.00	\$16,172,751.96
Federal Sources	\$38,844.98	\$5,439,415.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,478,260.05
Local Sources	\$4,782,680.35	\$337,850.89	\$316,351.49	\$0.00	\$160,337.47	\$5,597,220.20
Other Sources	\$253,097.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$253,097.24
Total Revenues:	\$20,519,231.53	\$5,832,265.96	\$316,351.49	\$673,143.00	\$160,337.47	\$27,501,329.45
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$8,097,059.31	\$2,815,085.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,877.17	\$10,942,022.06
Instructional Support Services	\$3,635,103.35	\$1,004,602.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,397.23	\$4,678,102.81
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,379,115.91	\$59,236.19	\$0.00	\$325,843.00	\$0.00	\$1,764,195.10
Auxiliary Services	\$1,263,904.12	\$1,452,968.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,215.17	\$2,725,087.66
General Administrative Services	\$1,785,593.81	\$370,363.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,155,957.06
Capital Outlay	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$187,081.00	\$0.00	\$189,581.00
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$401,580.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$401,580.02
Other Expenditures	\$548,408.31	\$336,354.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,123.76	\$928,887.05
Total Expenditures:	\$16,711,684.81	\$6,038,610.60	\$401,580.02	\$512,924.00	\$120,613.33	\$23,785,412.76
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$283,664.43	\$433,866.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,460.00	\$718,990.50
Other Fund Uses:	\$423,162.00	\$9,639.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,898.89	\$438,700.41
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$139,497.57)	\$424,226.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$4,438.89)	\$280,290.09
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$3,668,049.15	\$217,881.91	(\$85,228.53)	\$160,219.00	\$35,285.25	\$3,996,206.78
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,143,949.54	\$578,842.03	\$170,539.89	\$905,226.91	\$72,656.69	\$4,871,215.06
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$6,811,998.69	\$796,723.94	\$85,311.36	\$1,065,445.91	\$107,941.94	\$8,867,421.84

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

018 - Conecuh County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,600,252.92	\$15,444,608.96	(\$155,643.96)	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$38,844.98	\$38,844.98	\$17,626,354.22	\$5,439,415.07	(\$12,186,939.15)
Local Sources	\$4,397,560.00	\$4,782,680.35	\$385,120.35	\$421,699.52	\$337,850.89	(\$83,848.63)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$253,097.24	\$253,097.24	\$8,711.00	\$0.00	(\$8,711.00)
Total Revenues:	\$19,997,812.92	\$20,519,231.53	\$521,418.61	\$18,111,764.74	\$5,832,265.96	(\$12,279,498.78)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,053,371.19	\$8,097,059.31	\$956,311.88	\$7,089,262.59	\$2,815,085.58	\$4,274,177.01
Instructional Support Services	\$3,875,694.70	\$3,635,103.35	\$240,591.35	\$2,119,169.06	\$1,004,602.23	\$1,114,566.83
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,182,542.52	\$1,379,115.91	(\$196,573.39)	\$97,321.63	\$59,236.19	\$38,085.44
Auxiliary Services	\$1,254,917.00	\$1,263,904.12	(\$8,987.12)	\$1,892,416.10	\$1,452,968.37	\$439,447.73
General Administrative Services	\$1,990,889.41	\$1,785,593.81	\$205,295.60	\$614,687.66	\$370,363.25	\$244,324.41
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$4,698,415.00	\$0.00	\$4,698,415.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$584,679.26	\$548,408.31	\$36,270.95	\$1,945,295.28	\$336,354.98	\$1,608,940.30
Total Expenditures:	\$17,942,094.08	\$16,711,684.81	\$1,230,409.27	\$18,456,567.32	\$6,038,610.60	\$12,417,956.72
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$277,207.56	\$283,664.43	\$6,456.87	\$452,413.00	\$433,866.07	(\$18,546.93)
Other Financing Uses:	\$425,506.00	\$423,162.00	\$2,344.00	\$23,649.00	\$9,639.52	\$14,009.48
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$148,298.44)	(\$139,497.57)	\$8,800.87	\$428,764.00	\$424,226.55	(\$4,537.45)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢4 007 400 40	* 2 000 040 45	¢4 700 000 75	¢00.004.40	¢047.004.04	\$400.000.40
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,907,420.40	\$3,668,049.15	\$1,760,628.75	\$83,961.42	\$217,881.91	\$133,920.49
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,143,949.54	\$3,143,949.54	\$0.00	\$578,942.48	\$578,842.03	(\$100.45)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$5,051,369.94	\$6,811,998.69	\$1,760,628.75	\$662,903.90	\$796,723.94	\$133,820.04

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

018 - Conecuh County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$672,125.00	\$673,143.00	\$1,018.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$465,936.02	\$316,351.49	(\$149,584.53)	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	(\$45,000.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$465,936.02	\$316,351.49	(\$149,584.53)	\$717,125.00	\$673,143.00	(\$43,982.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$512,924.00	\$325,843.00	\$187,081.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$159,210.00	\$0.00	\$159,210.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$187,081.00	(\$187,081.00)
Debt Service	\$401,640.02	\$401,580.02	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$401,640.02	\$401,580.02	\$60.00	\$672,134.00	\$512,924.00	\$159,210.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$64,296.00	(\$85,228.53)	(\$149,524.53)	\$44,991.00	\$160,219.00	\$115,228.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$389,448.25	\$170.539.89	(\$218,908.36)	\$686,318.55	\$905,226.91	\$218,908.36
• •	\$453,744.25	. ,				
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	φ4 33,744.23	\$85,311.36	(\$368,432.89)	\$731,309.55	\$1,065,445.91	\$334,136.36

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

018 - Conecuh County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,327,377.92	\$16,172,751.96	(\$154,625.96)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,626,354.22	\$5,478,260.05	(\$12,148,094.17)
Local Sources	\$149,262.00	\$160,337.47	\$11,075.47	\$5,479,457.54	\$5,597,220.20	\$117,762.66
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,711.00	\$253,097.24	\$244,386.24
Total Revenues:	\$149,262.00	\$160,337.47	\$11,075.47	\$39,441,900.68	\$27,501,329.45	(\$11,940,571.23)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$44,362.00	\$29,877.17	\$14,484.83	\$16,186,995.78	\$10,942,022.06	\$5,244,973.72
Instructional Support Services	\$57,273.00	\$38,397.23	\$18,875.77	\$6,052,136.76	\$4,678,102.81	\$1,374,033.95
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,792,788.15	\$1,764,195.10	\$28,593.05
Auxiliary Services	\$4,876.00	\$8,215.17	(\$3,339.17)	\$3,311,419.10	\$2,725,087.66	\$586,331.44
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,605,577.07	\$2,155,957.06	\$449,620.01
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,698,415.00	\$189,581.00	\$4,508,834.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$401,640.02	\$401,580.02	\$60.00
Other Expenditures	\$38,158.00	\$44,123.76	(\$5,965.76)	\$2,568,132.54	\$928,887.05	\$1,639,245.49
Total Expenditures:	\$144,669.00	\$120,613.33	\$24,055.67	\$37,617,104.42	\$23,785,412.76	\$13,831,691.66
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$729,620.56	\$718,990.50	(\$10,630.06)
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,258.00	\$5,898.89	(\$2,640.89)	\$452,413.00	\$438,700.41	\$13,712.59
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$3,258.00)	(\$4,438.89)	(\$1,180.89)	\$277,207.56	\$280,290.09	\$3,082.53
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,335.00	\$35,285.25	\$33,950.25	\$2,102,003.82	\$3,996,206.78	\$1,894,202.96
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$72,656.69	\$72,656.69	\$0.00	\$4,871,315.51	\$4,871,215.06	(\$100.45)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$73,991.69	\$107,941.94	\$33,950.25	\$6,973,319.33	\$8,867,421.84	\$1,894,102.51